

On a motion from Councilor **Lottie Gibson** Members of Greenville County Council wish to honor

Habitat for Humanity of Greenville County

Whereas, Habitat for Humanity of Greenville County has been working to improve the Greenville community since 1985 by providing the opportunity for affordable ownership to families with low income and helping to create stronger and safer neighborhoods in Greenville County; and

Whereas, Habitat has provided more than 335 families the opportunity to build stability, strength, and self-reliance through affordable homeownership, based on a model of participatory charity by recipients, and public partnership and volunteerism in the construction of homes; and

Whereas, Habitat is now participating in Habitat for Humanity International's Veteran's Build initiative to provide volunteer engagement and homeownership opportunities to U.S. veterans, military service members and their families; and

Whereas, Habitat has designated six homes in the Grace Point community for veterans, military service members and their families;

NOW THEREFORE, Greenville County Council does commend and express our sincere appreciation to Habitat for Humanity of Greenville County, and extends our best wishes in its continued work with low income families, and in its new initiative to provide affordable homes to Veterans, military service members and their families.

Signed this 2nd day of August 2016

Bob Taylor, Chairman Greenville County Council

